Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services

San Gabriel/Pomona Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Regional Center by Language Page 1 of 4
For All Ages Total Per Capita
Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized
Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language) 51 $2,262,696 $3,143,092 $44,367 $61,629 72.0%
Other Sign Language 24 $253,844 $422,489 $10,577 $17,604  60.1%
English 11,923 $211,759,411 $316,284,855 $17,761 $26,527 67.0%
Armenian 15 $496,314 $640,389 $33,088 $42,693 77.5%
Somali 0
Swahili 0
Nigerian 0
Ambharic 1 $1,102 $42,054 $1,102 $42,054 2.6%
Aramaic / Chaldean 0
French 1 $1,746 $3,595 $1,746 $3,595 48.6%
Italian 0
Portuguese 1 $0 $0 $0 $0
Spanish 3,356 $45,300,688 $68,485,513 $13,498 $20,407 66.2%
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 192 $1,996,076 $3,353,140 $10,396 $17,464 59.5%
Mandarin Chinese 352 $3,151,625 $4,907,683 $8,953 $13,942 64.2%
Japanese 6 $158,771 $298,317 $26,462 $49,719 53.2%
Vietnamese 154 $1,722,246 $2,778,076 $11,183 $18,039 62.0%
Korean 69 $1,777,552 $2,810,349 $25,762 $40,730 63.3%
Laotian 2 $13,764 $29,012 $6,882 $14,506 47.4%
Cambodian 9 $15,565 $29,932 $1,729 $3,326 52.0%
Other Asian 15 $165,203 $232,677 $11,014 $15,512 71.0%
Dutch 0
German 0
Hmong 0
Thai 10 $153,777 $306,887 $15,378 $30,689 50.1%
Mien 0
Other Germanic 0
Hungarian 1 $25,849 $76,872 $25,849 $76,872 33.6%
Russian 3 $13,538 $15,083 $4,513 $5,028 89.8%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 0
Samoan 0
Tagalog 53 $1,525,991 $2,280,180 $28,792 $43,022 66.9%
Guamanian 0
Other Pacific Island 0
Arabic 18 $337,739 $564,531 $18,763 $31,363 59.8%
Hebrew 0
Farsi (Persian) 2 $66,042 $82,843 $33,021 $41,421  79.7%
Hindi (Northern India) 6 $58,686 $116,501 $9,781 $19,417 50.4%
Urdu (Pakistan India) 0
Other Indo-Iranian Language 2 $480 $480 $240 $240 100.0%
Danish 1 $11,160 $48,604 $11,160 $48,604 23.0%
Norwegian 0
Swedish 0
Other Scandinavian 0
All Other Languages 11 $303,627 $495,279 $27,602 $45,025 61.3%
16,278 $271,573,491 $407,448,434 $16,683 $25,031 66.7%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Language

San Gabriel/Pomona
Regional Center

Fiscal Year 2021-2022
Page 2 of 4

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive
Consumer

Language Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 1
Other Sign Language
English

Armenian

Somali

Swabhili

Nigerian

Amharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish 570
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 34
Mandarin Chinese 104
Japanese

Vietnamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic

Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island

Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)

Urdu (Pakistan India)

Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian

All Other Languages

o

N
S
o
(o]

P OPFPOOOOOoOLR

[N
(S0

P OOO0OO0OO0OO0OFRPROOO0OO0OONOOPFRPROOORFRP,ROOOU N O U

$5,382

$16,032,949
$1,121

$1,746

$0
$3,526,267

$202,781
$702,419
$5,515
$99,215
$53,418

$3,449
$22,344

$4,487

$0

$6,766

$27

$6,908

$9,252

$25,960,841
$1,218

$3,595

$0
$5,691,272

$314,429
$1,082,258
$7,083
$158,526
$76,299

$4,379
$32,840

$7,028

$271

$12,186

$27

$8,714

$5,382

$6,555
$1,121

$1,746

$0
$6,186

$5,964
$6,754
$5,515
$6,614
$10,684

$1,724
$4,469

$4,487

$0

$3,383

$27

$6,908

$9,252

$10,614
$1,218

$3,595

$0
$9,985

$9,248
$10,406
$7,083
$10,568
$15,260

$2,190
$6,568

$7,028

$271

$6,093

$27

$8,714

58.2%

61.8%
92.0%

48.6%

62.0%
64.5%
64.9%
77.9%
62.6%
70.0%

78.8%
68.0%

63.8%

0.0%

55.5%

100.0%

79.3%

Totals: 3,192

$20,674,794

$33,370,217

$6,477

$10,454

62.0%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services

San Gabriel/Pomona Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Regional Center by Language Page 3 of 4
For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive Total Per Capita
Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized
Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language) 9 $75,397 $131,636 $8,377 $14,626 57.3%
Other Sign Language 10 $38,635 $54,987 $3,863 $5,499 70.3%
English 4,838 $38,821,700 $56,313,861 $8,024 $11,640 68.9%
Armenian 7 $73,549 $97,014 $10,507 $13,859 75.8%
Somali 0
Swahili 0
Nigerian 0
Ambharic 1 $1,102 $42,054 $1,102 $42,054 2.6%
Aramaic / Chaldean 0
French 0
Italian 0
Portuguese 0
Spanish 1,493 $12,070,502 $16,513,441 $8,085 $11,061 73.1%
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 73 $484,697 $663,857 $6,640 $9,094 73.0%
Mandarin Chinese 172 $1,279,593 $1,755,036 $7,439 $10,204 72.9%
Japanese 0
Vietnamese 85 $521,593 $719,961 $6,136 $8,470 72.5%
Korean 27 $451,807 $666,184 $16,734 $24,673 67.8%
Laotian 1 $4,518 $4,554 $4,518 $4,554 99.2%
Cambodian 3 $471 $2,880 $157 $960 16.4%
Other Asian 4 $3,946 $8,162 $986 $2,041 48.3%
Dutch 0
German 0
Hmong 0
Thai 7 $85,679 $182,768 $12,240 $26,110 46.9%
Mien 0
Other Germanic 0
Hungarian 0
Russian 1 $6,742 $6,742 $6,742 $6,742 100.0%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 0
Samoan 0
Tagalog 9 $169,663 $235,120 $18,851 $26,124 72.2%
Guamanian 0
Other Pacific Island 0
Arabic 12 $115,163 $185,242 $9,597 $15,437 62.2%
Hebrew 0
Farsi (Persian) 0
Hindi (Northern India) 1 $0 $0 $0 $0
Urdu (Pakistan India) 0
Other Indo-Iranian Language 1 $480 $480 $480 $480 100.0%
Danish 0
Norwegian 0
Swedish 0
Other Scandinavian 0
All Other Languages 3 $10,234 $19,241 $3,411 $6,414  53.2%
Totals: 6,757 $54,215,470 $77,603,221 $8,024 $11,485 69.9%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services

San Gabriel/Pomona Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Regional Center by Lang uage Page 4 of 4
For age 22 years and older Total Per Capita
Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized
Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language) 41 $2,181,917 $3,002,205 $53,217 $73,225 72.7%
Other Sign Language 14 $215,209 $367,502 $15,372 $26,250  58.6%
English 4,639 $156,904,762 $234,010,153 $33,823 $50,444 67.1%
Armenian 7 $421,644 $542,157 $60,235 $77,451 77.8%
Somali 0
Swahili 0
Nigerian 0
Amharic 0
Aramaic / Chaldean 0
French 0
Italian 0
Portuguese 0
Spanish 1,293 $29,703,918 $46,280,801 $22,973 $35,793 64.2%
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 85 $1,308,598 $2,374,854 $15,395 $27,939 55.1%
Mandarin Chinese 76 $1,169,613 $2,070,389 $15,390 $27,242 56.5%
Japanese 5 $153,256 $291,234 $30,651 $58,247 52.6%
Vietnamese 54 $1,101,439 $1,899,589 $20,397 $35,178 58.0%
Korean 37 $1,272,327 $2,067,866 $34,387 $55,888 61.5%
Laotian 1 $9,247 $24,458 $9,247 $24,458 37.8%
Cambodian 4 $11,644 $22,673 $2,911 $5,668 51.4%
Other Asian 6 $138,913 $191,674 $23,152 $31,946 72.5%
Dutch 0
German 0
Hmong 0
Thai 2 $63,611 $117,091 $31,806 $58,545 54.3%
Mien 0
Other Germanic 0
Hungarian 1 $25,849 $76,872 $25,849 $76,872 33.6%
Russian 1 $6,797 $8,071 $6,797 $8,071 84.2%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 0
Samoan 0
Tagalog 42 $1,349,563 $2,032,874 $32,132 $48,402 66.4%
Guamanian 0
Other Pacific Island 0
Arabic 6 $222,575 $379,289 $37,096 $63,215 58.7%
Hebrew 0
Farsi (Persian) 2 $66,042 $82,843 $33,021 $41,421  79.7%
Hindi (Northern India) 4 $58,659 $116,474 $14,665 $29,118 50.4%
Urdu (Pakistan India) 0
Other Indo-Iranian Language 1 $0 $0 $0 $0
Danish 1 $11,160 $48,604 $11,160 $48,604 23.0%
Norwegian 0
Swedish 0
Other Scandinavian 0
All Other Languages 7 $286,485 $467,324 $40,926 $66,761 61.3%
Totals: 6,329 $196,683,227 $296,474,995 $31,077 $46,844 66.3%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



