## Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Page 1 of 4

For All Ages	(	Consumer	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	
Language		Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	<del>)</del> )	51	\$2,262,696	\$3,143,092	\$44,367	\$61,629	72.0%
Other Sign Language		24	\$253,844	\$422,489	\$10,577	\$17,604	60.1%
English		11,923	\$211,759,411	\$316,284,855	\$17,761	\$26,527	67.0%
Armenian		15	\$496,314	\$640,389	\$33,088	\$42,693	77.5%
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		1	\$1,102	\$42,054	\$1,102	\$42,054	2.6%
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		1	\$1,746	\$3,595	\$1,746	\$3,595	48.6%
Italian		0					
Portuguese		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Spanish		3,356	\$45,300,688	\$68,485,513	\$13,498	\$20,407	66.2%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		192	\$1,996,076	\$3,353,140	\$10,396	\$17,464	59.5%
Mandarin Chinese		352	\$3,151,625	\$4,907,683	\$8,953	\$13,942	64.2%
Japanese		6	\$158,771	\$298,317	\$26,462	\$49,719	53.2%
Vietnamese		154	\$1,722,246	\$2,778,076	\$11,183	\$18,039	62.0%
Korean		69	\$1,777,552	\$2,810,349	\$25,762	\$40,730	63.3%
Laotian		2	\$13,764	\$29,012	\$6,882	\$14,506	47.4%
Cambodian		9	\$15,565	\$29,932	\$1,729	\$3,326	52.0%
Other Asian		15	\$165,203	\$232,677	\$11,014	\$15,512	71.0%
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		10	\$153,777	\$306,887	\$15,378	\$30,689	50.1%
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		1	\$25,849	\$76,872	\$25,849	\$76,872	33.6%
Russian		3	\$13,538	\$15,083	\$4,513	\$5,028	89.8%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages	:	0					
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		53	\$1,525,991	\$2,280,180	\$28,792	\$43,022	66.9%
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		18	\$337,739	\$564,531	\$18,763	\$31,363	59.8%
Hebrew		0					
Farsi (Persian)		2	\$66,042	\$82,843	\$33,021	\$41,421	79.7%
Hindi (Northern India)		6	\$58,686	\$116,501	\$9,781	\$19,417	50.4%
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language		2	\$480	\$480	\$240	\$240	100.0%
Danish		1	\$11,160	\$48,604	\$11,160	\$48,604	23.0%
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		11	\$303,627	\$495,279	\$27,602	\$45,025	61.3%
	Totals:	16,278	\$271,573,491	\$407,448,434	\$16,683	\$25,031	66.7%

## Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Page 2 of 4

For Birth to age 2 years, inclus		onsumer	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	
Language		Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language)		1	\$5,382	\$9,252	\$5,382	\$9,252	58.2%
Other Sign Language		0					
English		2,446	\$16,032,949	\$25,960,841	\$6,555	\$10,614	61.8%
Armenian		1	\$1,121	\$1,218	\$1,121	\$1,218	92.0%
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		1	\$1,746	\$3,595	\$1,746	\$3,595	48.6%
Italian		0					
Portuguese		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Spanish		570	\$3,526,267	\$5,691,272	\$6,186	\$9,985	62.0%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		34	\$202,781	\$314,429	\$5,964	\$9,248	64.5%
Mandarin Chinese		104	\$702,419	\$1,082,258	\$6,754	\$10,406	64.9%
Japanese		1	\$5,515	\$7,083	\$5,515	\$7,083	77.9%
Vietnamese		15	\$99,215	\$158,526	\$6,614	\$10,568	62.6%
Korean		5	\$53,418	\$76,299	\$10,684	\$15,260	70.0%
Laotian		0					
Cambodian		2	\$3,449	\$4,379	\$1,724	\$2,190	78.8%
Other Asian		5	\$22,344	\$32,840	\$4,469	\$6,568	68.0%
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		1	\$4,487	\$7,028	\$4,487	\$7,028	63.8%
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		1	\$0	\$271	\$0	\$271	0.0%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0					
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		2	\$6,766	\$12,186	\$3,383	\$6,093	55.5%
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		0					
Hebrew		0					
Farsi (Persian)		0					
Hindi (Northern India)		1	\$27	\$27	\$27	\$27	100.0%
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		1	\$6,908	\$8,714	\$6,908	\$8,714	79.3%
T	otals:	3,192	\$20,674,794	\$33,370,217	\$6,477	\$10,454	62.0%

## Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Page 3 of 4

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive **Total** Per Capita Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized Language Count **Expenditures Services Expenditures** Services Utilized ASL (American Sign Language) 9 \$75,397 \$131,636 \$8.377 \$14.626 57.3% 10 70.3% Other Sign Language \$38,635 \$54,987 \$3,863 \$5,499 English 4.838 \$38,821,700 \$56,313,861 \$8.024 \$11,640 68.9% Armenian 7 \$73.549 \$97,014 \$10,507 \$13,859 75.8% Somali 0 0 Swahili 0 Nigerian **Amharic** 1 \$1,102 \$42,054 \$1,102 \$42,054 2.6% Aramaic / Chaldean 0 0 French Italian 0 0 Portuguese 1,493 Spanish \$12,070,502 \$16,513,441 \$8,085 \$11,061 73.1% Other Latin 0 Cantonese Chinese 73 \$6,640 \$9,094 73.0% \$484,697 \$663,857 Mandarin Chinese 172 \$1,279,593 \$1,755,036 \$7,439 \$10,204 72.9% Japanese 0 Vietnamese 85 \$521,593 \$719.961 \$6,136 \$8,470 72.5% Korean \$451.807 \$666,184 \$16.734 \$24.673 67.8% 27 Laotian 1 \$4,518 \$4,554 \$4,518 \$4.554 99.2% Cambodian 3 \$471 \$2,880 \$157 \$960 16.4% 4 Other Asian \$3,946 \$8,162 \$986 \$2.041 48.3% Dutch 0 0 German 0 Hmong 7 Thai \$85,679 \$182,768 \$12,240 \$26,110 46.9% Mien 0 Other Germanic 0 0 Hungarian Russian 1 \$6,742 \$6,742 \$6,742 \$6,742 100.0% 0 Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 0 Samoan **Tagalog** 9 \$169,663 \$235,120 \$26,124 72.2% \$18,851 0 Guamanian Other Pacific Island 0 Arabic 12 \$185,242 \$9.597 \$15,437 62.2% \$115,163 Hebrew 0 Farsi (Persian) 0 1 Hindi (Northern India) \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 Urdu (Pakistan India) 0 1 \$480 \$480 Other Indo-Iranian Language \$480 \$480 100.0% 0 Danish Norwegian 0 0 Swedish Other Scandinavian 0 3 All Other Languages \$10,234 \$19,241 \$3,411 \$6,414 53.2%

\$54,215,470

\$77,603,221

\$8,024

\$11,485

69.9%

Totals:

6,757

## Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Page 4 of 4

For age 22 years and older  Language	c	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	<u> </u>	41	\$2,181,917	\$3,002,205	\$53,217	\$73,225	72.7%
Other Sign Language	• •	14	\$215,209	\$367,502	\$15,372	\$26,250	58.6%
English		4,639	\$156,904,762	\$234,010,153	\$33,823	\$50,444	67.1%
Armenian		7	\$421,644	\$542,157	\$60,235	\$77,451	77.8%
Somali		0	<b>4</b> 1— 1,4 1 1	¥0 :=,:0:	<b>*</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	411,121	
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		0					
Spanish		1,293	\$29,703,918	\$46,280,801	\$22,973	\$35,793	64.2%
Other Latin		0	+ -,,-	, ,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, , , , , ,	+ ,	
Cantonese Chinese		85	\$1,308,598	\$2,374,854	\$15,395	\$27,939	55.1%
Mandarin Chinese		76	\$1,169,613	\$2,070,389	\$15,390	\$27,242	56.5%
Japanese		5	\$153,256	\$291,234	\$30,651	\$58,247	52.6%
Vietnamese		54	\$1,101,439	\$1,899,589	\$20,397	\$35,178	58.0%
Korean		37	\$1,272,327	\$2,067,866	\$34,387	\$55,888	61.5%
Laotian		1	\$9,247	\$24,458	\$9,247	\$24,458	37.8%
Cambodian		4	\$11,644	\$22,673	\$2,911	\$5,668	51.4%
Other Asian		6	\$138,913	\$191,674	\$23,152	\$31,946	72.5%
Dutch		0	+,-	¥ - ,-	+ -, -	+ - ,	
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		2	\$63,611	\$117,091	\$31,806	\$58,545	54.3%
Mien		0	+ , -	+ ,	¥ - ,	¥ ,	
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		1	\$25,849	\$76,872	\$25,849	\$76,872	33.6%
Russian		1	\$6,797	\$8,071	\$6,797	\$8,071	84.2%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages	;	0	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		42	\$1,349,563	\$2,032,874	\$32,132	\$48,402	66.4%
Guamanian		0	* ,= =,===	+ , ,-	¥ - , -	¥ -, -	
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		6	\$222,575	\$379,289	\$37,096	\$63,215	58.7%
Hebrew		0	+ ,	<b>,</b> ,	* - ,	¥ , -	
Farsi (Persian)		2	\$66,042	\$82,843	\$33,021	\$41,421	79.7%
Hindi (Northern India)		4	\$58,659	\$116,474	\$14,665	\$29,118	50.4%
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0	, ,	,	. ,		
Other Indo-Iranian Language		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Danish		1	\$11,160	\$48,604	\$11,160	\$48,604	23.0%
Norwegian		0	, . J	Ţ.,.,.,.	.,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		7	\$286,485	\$467,324	\$40,926	\$66,761	61.3%
	Totals:	6,329	\$196,683,227	\$296,474,995	\$31,077	\$46,844	66.3%